BUREAU POWELL STREET OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

FILE No. 9845

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: MATSUO, Masae
HOME ADDRESS: 1525 W. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 01857 SEX: Female AGE: 42
OCCUPATION: Bousewife
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Rone
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Chiyoji 1624 0/859
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Work Camp, Lempriere, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Thue (M) Miyoko (F) Meriko (F)
Kuniko (F) Toshihiko (M) Kaoru (M)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Ikuo:-Cambie Work Camp, Cambie, B. C., All othe children at 1525 W. 6th Ave.; Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 19, 16, 15; 10, 7, 17.
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) none
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
none :
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) none

	~13135
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY ROM6
REST IN, OR	
	Tomber - Transmy In 101 met va
	- PROR
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
*ZeAncoue	/ over to the Agent, Mr. Byens, 2115 Granville St., W
	tw saucd of year and bas betausave at finaraloeb madw /
自由的中心的主义。 第15	d mi slei ed of sloot gammebis, gardening tools to be left in p
	goods:- 5 beds, 1 kitchen stove, 10 chairs, 2 teble
	Located at 1525 W. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C., the
PPECTS	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL E
FIXTURES,	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE,
	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	THE BARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
Toko y	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASES. A STATE WHEREABOUTS O
Tolo y	#80.00 per month paid to April 50, 1948. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. none SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) Accelerant forms and to what date paid) Accelerant forms for forms Accelerant fo
A STEWARDS	TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Krans, Act., 2115 Gr. Vancouver, B. C. \$20.00 per month paid to April 30, 1948. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. none STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. none Accurate for hand to what date paid) Accurate for the form of
A ves of the second sec	Vencouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Brans, Agt., 2115 Gr. JEG. 00 per month paid to April 30, 1948. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) JACKSTROWN CONTROLLESS CONTROLLES
Tolory Tolory	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION TOCATION AND DESCRIPT
Tolo Y	Vencouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Brans, Agt., 2115 Gr. JEG. 00 per month paid to April 30, 1948. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) JACKSTROWN CONTROLLESS CONTROLLES
Tolo y	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION TOCATION AND DESCRIPT
Tolo y	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION TOCATION AND DESCRIPT
Tolo y	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED Vencouver, B. C. Vencouver, B

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE <u>March 11/44</u>
Jur File No. 98/5	
Full Name	a (Mrs. Chivoji) name in Block Letters)
	Male - Female Age Al (Check)
Former Address 1525 W. 6t	h Ave. Vancouver D. C.
Date Evacuated 31/8/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address New Dem	
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband Chivoli #01859
Name of Mother	Name of Father
Names of Children under 16 _M	iyoko (F) 30/8/25
Funtiko (F) 15/4/32 M	eriko (F) 13/12/26 Toshiko (F) 1/2/35
Requested by LP	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information	

SUPPLIES OF LIABILITIES

Pile Bo. 9845

Busia Hatsio (Gra. 311/611) - Rec. (61857

The registration form of the above Japanese person covering that she borroadd \$50.00 from Mrs. Missive Kishi, her brackened's pictor, to cover evacuation expenses. As no claim has been lodged against Masso Matoup by Mrs. Kishi we have advised Mrs. Matoup that we shall leave the adjustment of the transaction to be arranged between them.

The above summary is certified to be in socordance with the information on file:

P. Douety September 1246, 1945

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 9845

Masae MATSUO (Mrs. Chiyoji) - Reg. #01857

Chattels:

The above Evacuee declared several items to be left at 1525 W. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. (property registered by her husband), but all the furniture of this Evacuee was sold or disposed of privately by the family, with the exception of 3 old beds with springs which were in such a dilapidated condition that they were not worth moving. Under date of June 20/45 we have a letter on file signed by the husband, Chiyoji Matsuc (File 1624) confirming that all personal property formerly at 1525 W.6th Avenue has been sold or otherwise disposed of.

NO OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEAL-ED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to P. Douet
Sept 1 be in accordance with the information on file:

Mrs. Masac MATSUO, Registration Sc. 01897, New Denver, B.C.

Dear Madamt

In reviewing your file and registration form it is noted that you stated that you borrowed \$50.00 from Mrs. Misuye Kishi, your husband's sister. As she has not ledged a claim against you we shall leave the adjustment of the transaction to be arranged between you and her.

In the meantime we shall take no further action.

Yours truly,

angle.

B. R. Dusenbury. Claims Department.

GBS:IF

Russey 10 E Rec'd BEB 1 1943 Jan. 26, 1943. File No. 9845 Please refer to the No9845. I have necessed your letted of January Jaw have asked us The full name of the person whom we left and Things. Ihe name is Leonard I Williamson. Atopping that you could locate out yours truly mis om materio Reg. No. 01857 (PER) Mujobo meters ONUGHIERY

de. 19, 1943 Caselery B. DEC 28 1942 9845 deal sid. Referring to the letter you sent w about and personal property. Before we left Vancouved, gud representive but a f. Fooled, Smiles, of Japanese property, came to out have , 1525 west 614. au. to see out personal property. We left behind I led frame, I spring & I box. It has is made of strong street. Please chief This up. Blease qual yand fel 110 9845. Starking you I remain yours truly Anto om Praticus (PERI Sm. Smeleus (daughter)

G. B. Spain Protection Department

GES: MS